# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FotoNation, Inc.		02/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tessera, Inc.	
Street Address:	3025 Orchard Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238672	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 833-2170

Email: karl.hamel@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor

Address Line 1: 2000 University Ave

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	367361-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyn Taylor
Signature:	/Allyn Taylor/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0262 22386

CH \$40.00

900147506

Date:	11/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TesseraFotoNation-LogoAssign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0263

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, FotoNation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, is the owner of the following trademark (the "Trademark") which is now filed or registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**Trademarks** 

Registration Nos.

**Registration Dates** 

MISC. DESIGN

2238672

April 13, 1999

WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3025 Orchard Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FotoNation, Inc. hereby assigns to Tessera, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark Registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Tessera, Inc.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Assignment effective as of February 11, 2008.

By: Michael Beregrik

Michael Bereziuk

President

FotoNation, Inc.

WEST\21824109.1 367361-900105

**RECORDED: 11/12/2009** 

0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0264